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1 Micael Jacobsson SMK Nyköping 6 13 15 8 42
2 Andreas Pettersson Norrköpings MK 15 I 11 26
3 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil 3 4 8 9 24
4 Mikael Ekman Oskarshamns RRC 8 15 23
5 Tommy Johansson Tjust MK 4 9 9 22
6 Mats Andersson MK Kinda 11 6 N 17
7 Thomas Bönnemark SMK Nyköping 11 5 16
8 Göran Andersson Tjust MK 15 15
9 Håkan Svensson Fägre MK 15 15
10 Freddie Gustavsson SMK Valdemarsvik 5 5 4 S 14
11 Magnus Johansson Östgöta BSF 13 13
12 Richard Hartzell Norrköpings MK 13 4 13
13 Björn Vincent Ydre MK 2 11 13
14 Andreas Jonsson SMK Nyköping 13 T 13
15 Patrik Olsson Norrköpings MK 7 6 13
16 Mats Lundahl Svedala MK 13 13
17 Mikael Stark Tjust MK 11 11
18 Mikael Lundberg SMK Gävle 9 Ä 9
19 Jörgen Johansson Linköpings MS 9 9
20 Simone Rydin MK Ramunder 8 8
21 Mikael Rosén Kils MK Bil 8 8
22 Stefan Kemle SMK Valdemarsvik L 7 7
23 Tobias Göransson Boxholms MK 7 7
24 Mårten Hearthly MSK Kvarnvingarna 7 7
25 Daniel Wall MSK Kvarnvingarna 7 7
26 Henrik Gustavsson Östgöta BSF D 6 6
27 Marcus Hultman SMK Valdemarsvik 3 3 6
28 Fredrik Johansson MK Ramunder 2 2 2 6
29 Mattias Andersson SMK Motala Bil 6 6
30 Johan Bankler MSK Kvarnvingarna 5 5
31 Magnus Karlsson Norrköpings MK 5 5
32 Jörgen Jansson Botkyrka MK 4 4
33 Michael Menck SMK Motala Bil 3 3
34 Peter Fredriksson Norrköpings MK 3 3
35 Tobias Pettersson Gränna MK 2 2
36 Robert Johnson MK Ramunder 1 1
37 Lukas Kindgren Åtvidabergs MK 1 1
38 Mats Lindwall SMK Valdemarsvik 1 1
39 Alexander Alexandersson Vimmerby MS 1 1
40 Stefan Eldh Östgöta BSF 1 1

Ungdomsrally
1 Lukas Kindgren Åtvidabergs MK 15 15 30
2 Kevin Karlsson Ydre MK 13 13
3 Andreas Elfver Gränna MK 13 13

A-Förare 2 WD
1 Mats Andersson MK Kinda 13 15 28
2 Patrik Olsson Norrköpings MK 9 8 8 25
3 Mikael Ekman Oskarshamns RRC 9 15 24
4 Henrik Gustavsson SMK Östgöta 7 9 16

PPoängställning  
RRS-Serien 2015 

Östergötland  



5 Göran Andersson Tjust MK 15 I 15
6 Mats Lundahl Svedala MK 15 15
7 Magnus Johansson Östgöta BSF N 13 13
8 Peter Fredriksson Norrköpings MK 13 13
9 Mikael Stark Tjust MK 13 S 13
10 Stefan Kemle SMK Valdemarsvik 11 11
11 Kenneth Mariasin MK Kinda 11 T 11
12 Mikael Lundberg SMK Gävle 11 11
13 Marcus Rutgersson Nora MK 7 4 Ä 11
14 Jörgen Johansson Linköpings MS 11 11
15 Håkan Oddshammar Lunds AC 8 L 8
16 Maria Andersson Linköpings MS 6 6
17 Daniel Damberg SMK Motala Bil 6 D 6
18 Leif Karlsson Linköpings MS 5 5
19 Mats Ivarsson V:a Östergötlands MK 5 5
20 Michael Nilsson Åtvidabergs MK 3 3
21 Michael Lindsmyr Ydre MK 2 2

B-Förare 2 WD
1 Emil Johansson SMK Motala Bil 11 11 11 11 I 6 50
2 Freddie Gustavsson SMK Valdemarsvik 13 7 9 9 7 45
3 Björn Vincent Ydre MK 8 8 6 13 35
4 Thomas Bönnemark SMK Nyköping 13 N 15 28
5 Richard Hartzell Norrköpings MK 15 13 28
6 Fredrik Johansson MK Ramunder 8 8 9 25
7 Marcus Hultman SMK Valdemarsvik 9 S 11 20
8 Robert Johnson MK Ramunder 7 8 15
9 Andreas Jonsson SMK Nyköping 15 15
10 Daniel Wall MSK Kvarnvingarna 15 T 15
11 Mikael Rosén Kils MK Bil 15 15
12 Fredrik Jonsson MK Ramunder 3 5 5 13
13 Magnus Karlsson Norrköpings MK 13 Ä 13
14 Mikael Blomqvist Östgöta BSF 6 6 12
15 Joakim Larsson Norrköpings MK 7 2 9
16 Stefan Eldh Östgöta BSF 9 L 9
17 Pher Göransson Boxholms MK 7 7
18 Mikael Thiman MSK Kvarnvingarna 6 6
19 Bengt Karlsson Åtvidabergs MK 1 4 D 5
20 Jimmy Ekström MK Scandia 5 5
21 Simon Adolfsson Team Skogsåkarna 5 5
22 Anders Brangenfeldt MK Ramunder 4 4
23 Tobias Wärnström Ydre MK 4 4
24 Pierre Olofsson Ydre MK 3 3
25 Daniel Amberin Linköpings MS 2 2
26 Torsten Karlsson Åtvidabergs MK 1 1

C-Förare 2 WD
1 Tommy Johansson Tjust MK 15 13 15 I 15 58
2 Benny Johansson SMK Valdemarsvik 1 11 13 25
3 Johan Bankler MSK Kvarnvingarna 13 N 9 22
4 Mårten Hearthly MSK Kvarnvingarna 8 13 21
5 Mikael Mariasin MK Kinda 9 S 11 20
6 Tommy Nilsson Ydre MK 6 11 17
7 Emanuel Andersson Linköpings MS 8 9 T 17
8 Tobias Göransson Boxholms MK 15 15
9 Alexander Alexandersson Vimmerby MS 15 Ä 15
10 Fredrik Peterson V:a Östergötlands MK 11 4 15
11 Håkan Pettersson Tjust MK 7 7 L 14
12 Tobias Pettersson Gränna MK 13 13
13 Magnus Johansson Tjust MK 11 D 11
14 Anders Johansson Mariestads MS 9 9
15 Christofer Karlsson Wäxjö MS 9 9



16 Tomas Hedman Östgöta BSF 8 8
17 Patrik Holmberg Åtvidabergs MK 8 8
18 Kjell Hermansson MK Ramunder 7 7
19 Johan Björnsson Anderstorps RC 7 7
20 Robin Bäckström Botkyrka MK 6 6
21 Johnny Ekeflo Team Skogsåkarna 5 5
22 Jörgen Torlamb Tjust MK 5 5
23 Pierre Andersson Åtvidabergs MK 3 3
24 Kenneth Brangenfeldt MK Ramunder 2 2

1 Fredrik Levstad Linköpings MS 15 15 I 15 45
2 Rasmus Lundh V:a Östergötlands MK 9 11 13 33
3 Dennis Askling Hallsbergs MK 13 13 N 26
4 Michael Menck SMK Motala Bil 11 13 24
5 Jan Lingheimer Linköpings MS 4 8 8 S 20
6 Mattias Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK 15 15
7 Björn Pehrsson MK Ramunder 6 9 T 15
8 Jonny Karlsson Östgöta BSF 8 7 15
9 Leif Axelsson S:a Sunnerbos MK 15 Ä 15
10 Christian Pettersson Åtvidabergs MK 13 13
11 Daniel Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK 11 L 11
12 Christer Karlsson V:a Östergötlands MK 11 11
13 Janne Sund Enköpings MK 9 D 9
14 Pierre Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK 7 7
15 Roger Karlsson V:a Östergötlands MK 5 5

1 Simone Rydin MK Ramunder 15 11 15 I 15 56
2 Hans Johansson MK Ramunder 7 15 7 11 40
3 David Roos Linköpings MS 13 7 3 9 5 37
4 Anders Malm Ydre MK 11 11 11 N 3 36
5 Rasmus Brask-Nilsen Linköpings MS 9 8 13 30
6 Andreas Nilsson MK Ramunder 9 8 8 25
7 Tony Krusell V:a Östergötlands MK 5 2 6 S 4 17
8 Hans Petersson Ydre MK 9 7 16
9 Robin Norling SMK Nyköping 15 15
10 Christopher Gustafsson MK Kinda 5 T 9 14
11 Lasse Eriksson Hallsbergs MK 6 8 14
12 Sebastian Orava Laxå MK 13 13
13 Andreas Brindmark Tjust MK 13 Ä 13
14 Krister Morén Kolsva MS 13 13
15 Ronnie Roth MK Kinda 8 3 11
16 Pasi Hildingsson Jugnerligans RC 4 L 6 10
17 Ingemar Andersson V:a Östergötlands MK 1 7 8
18 Peter Corell SMK Nyköping 6 6
19 Joakim Gustafsson SMK Eksjö 4 D 4
20 Göran Fullmestad MSK Kvarnvingarna 2 2

A & B-Förare Grupp E (Elit)
1 Mikael Andersson Östgöta BSF 15 15 13 I 9 52
2 Vicktor Nordh Ydre MK 13 15 N 8 36
3 Jimmy Johansson Åtvidabergs MK 11 S 11 22
4 Patrik Pettersson Ydre MK Ä 15 15
5 Anders Bengtsson Finspångs MS 15 L 15
6 Tobias Gustafsson Ydre MK D 13 13
7 Andreas Norström Ljungsbro MK 11 11
8 Owe Melin Nässjö MK 9 9

A,B-förare VOC Mekonomen Rally, 
GRP N 0-1400, Grp F RWD & R1A

C-förare VOC Mekonomen Rally, 
GRP N 0-1400, Grp F RWD & R1A



9 Anders Tunemar Almunge MK 9 9

C-Förare Grupp E
1 Mikael Johansson Åtvidabergs MK 15 15 I 15 45
2 Jonas Larsson Norrköpings MK 7 8 15 9 39
3 Niklas Tapper MSK Kvarnvingarna 13 13 7 33
4 Jimmy Kullander Katrineholms MK 13 6 N 13 32
5 Leif Bäckström Åtvidabergs MK 11 5 4 5 25
6 Christoffer Johansson Åtvidabergs MK 9 11 3 23
7 Göran Boström V:a Östergötlands MK 11 S 11 22
8 Kenneth Olofsson Åtvidabergs MK 8 5 6 19
9 Albert Svensson V:a Östergötlands MK 15 15
10 Fredrik Karlsson SMK Valdemarsvik 13 T 13
11 Kjell Hellman Katrineholms MK 6 1 4 11
12 Niclas Samuelsson SMK Motala Bil 11 11
13 Bengt Samuelsson SMK Motala Bil 9 Ä 9
14 Nicklas Gustafsson SMK Nyköping 9 9
15 Jonna Olsson Katrineholms MK 8 8
16 Gert Karlsson SMK Nyköping 7 L 7
17 Fredrik Larsson SMK Valdemarsvik 4 2 6
18 Crister Molin MK Ramunder 3 3
19 Mikael Molin MK Ramunder 3 D 3

Appendix K
1 Björn Bäckström Botkyrka MK 13 13 15 I 15 56
2 Jocke Johnson MK Ramunder 8 11 13 13 45
3 Jörgen Jansson Botkyrka MK 15 15 13 N 43
4 Sven-Erik Fröling SMK Motala Bil 11 11 8 30
5 Mats Lindwall SMK Valdemarsvik 15 S 15
6 Christer Pettersson Östgöta BSF 11 11
7 Lars-Göran Olsson V:a Östergötlands MK 11 T 11
8 Hans Gustafson MK Kinda 9 9
9 Jan Svensson Ydre MK 9 Ä 9
10 Mattias Holmberg SMK Motala Bil 9 9
11 Björn Svensson Ydre MK 8 L 8
12 Anders Jansson Katrineholms MK 7 7
13 Mats Phersson Östgöta Sportvagnsklubb 7 D 7

4 WD
1 Micael Jacobsson SMK Nyköping 13 15 13 15 13 69
2 Andreas Pettersson Norrköpings MK 15 15 30
3 Håkan Svensson Fägre MK 15 15
4 Åke Kjellgren Gränna MK 13 13
5 Hans Thunström SMK Nyköping 11 11


